 AC COMMON MODE COIL <Pin Type: UU Series>
Type: UU9LF, UU9LFH
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
www.sumida.com                                1/2
PPM O l̀wM
RM T l̀wM
PUM T l̀wM
RM T腽 PM O VM O腽 OM R

膖 #1&#4, #2&#3腆should be same polarity.
膟  Specification(UU9LF)
NO. Part No. Stamp
Inductance(mH)
(1-2)( 4-3) Min.
1kHz
Inductance
Balance
腭MAX.腮(菊 H)
D.C.R. (莶 )
[MAX.]
(1-2)(4-3)
(at 20膎)
Rated current
(mA)※ 1
01 UU9LFNP-B-B471 B471 0.47 25 0.15 1000
02 UU9LFNP-B-B681 B681 0.68 25 0.25 850
03 UU9LFNP-B-B1Ø2 B102 1.0 50 0.35 700
04 UU9LFNP-B-B222 B222 2.2 50 0.7 500
05 UU9LFNP-B-B392 B392 3.9 100 1.2 380
06 UU9LFNP-B-B472 B472 4.7 100 1.6 340
07 UU9LFNP-B-B682 B682 6.8 150 2.5 250
08 UU9LFNP-B-B1Ø3 B103 10.0 200 4.0 200
膟  Specification(UU9LFH)
NO. Part No. Stamp
Inductance
[MIN.](mH)
(1-2)( 4-3)
1kHz
Inductance
Balance
腭MAX.腮(菊 H)
D.C.R. (莶 )
[MAX.]
(1-2)(4-3)
(at 20膎)
Rated current
(mA)※ 1
01 UU9LFHNP-HB471 HB471 0.47 25 0.15 1000
02 UU9LFHNP-HB681 HB681 0.68 25 0.25 850
03 UU9LFHNP-HB1Ø2 HB102 1.0 50 0.35 700
04 UU9LFHNP-HB222 HB222 2.2 50 0.7 500
05 UU9LFHNP-HB392 HB392 3.9 100 1.2 380
06 UU9LFHNP-HB472 HB472 4.7 100 1.6 340
07 UU9LFHNP-HB682 HB682 6.8 150 2.5 250
08 UU9LFHNP-HB1Ø3 HB103 10.0 200 4.0 200
膦 1. Rated current: The DC current at which the temperature rise is △ t＝40℃.(Ta＝20℃).
蝀
蝁 蝂